

## SHAIKH ZAYED HOSPITAL LAHORE -54600

Ref No:- SZMC/E.O/ 82/24

Dated:-05-11-2024

## INVITATION OF BID

Shaikh Zayed Hospital Lahore a Leading Hospital invites sealed bids from the contractor registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department and enlisted on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for running General Public Canteen/Cafeteria within the premises of Shaikh Zayed Hospital Lahore for a period of "ONE YEAR 2024-2025" commencing from the date of award of contract. Single stage two envelopes bidding procedure shall be adopted as per Rule 36 (b) of Public Procurement Rule 2004 (amended).

| Sr. No | Name of Work   |
|--------|--|
| 1      | Tender for Running The Canteen SZMC, Lahore.                     |
| 2      | Tender for Running The Cafeteria in basement, NIKD, SZMC, Lahore |

02). Bidding document containing detailed terms and condition, etc are available at Account Branch Shaikh Zayed Hospital, Lahore. Price of the bidding document is Rs. 5,000/= (Rupees Five Thousand Only). Bidding documents can also be downloaded from website at <a href="www.szmc.org.pk">www.szmc.org.pk</a>. This advertisement is also available at E-Pads on PPRA website at <a href="www.szmc.org.pk">www.szmc.org.pk</a>.

03. The bidders will apply through E-PADS and hard copies of sealed bids must drop to the office of Executive Director, Shaikh Zayed Medical Complex, Lahore, within specified date and time, otherwise bids will not be entertained. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents should reach at 11:00AM on 28-11-2024. Only Technical Bids will be opened at the same day at 11:30AM at 1st floor conference room Shaikh Zayed Medical Complex, Lahore. Financial Bids will be opened on later.

04). The bidder is required of bid price in the shape of Original CDR/Bank Draft / Pay Orders in favor of the Executive Director Shaikh Zayed Medical Complex, Lahore should be attached with the financial bid and a Photocopy of the same with technical bid as demanded in the bidding document.

05). The Executive Director, Shaikh Zayed Hospital Lahore, reserves the rights to accept / reject bids according to PPRA-2004 (amended).

Shaikh Zayed Hospital,
Lahore
Phone No. 042-9923075
Fax. No 042-35886082